
 

 

Annexure-2 (List of Equivalent Board)  
 
List of Board’s Conducting 10+ (Secondary) Examinations which are declared equivalent to the High School  

 Certificate Examination conducted by the Board of Secondary Education, Odisha  

Sl# Name of the Institution/Board Short Name Name of the Examination 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
 

3 
 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 

Nagaland Board of Secondary 

Education, Kohima 

Board of Secondary Education, 

Manipur 

Meghalaya Board of School 

Education, Tura 

Punjab School Education Board, 

S.A.S Nagar, Mohali 

Board of School Education Haryana, 

Bhiwani, Pin-125021 

Himanchal Pradesh Board of School 

Education, Dharamsala, Kangra- 

176700 

Goa Board of Secondary & Higher 

Secondary Education, Goa 

Board of Secondary Education, 

Andhra Pradesh, Hyderbad 

Tripura Board of Secondary  

Education, Gurkhabasti, Kunjaban, 

Agartala - 799006 

 

NBSE, Kohima, Nagaland 
 
 

BSE, Imphal, Manipur 
 
 

MBSE, Tura, Meghalaya 
 
 

PSEB, Mohili, Punjab 
 
 

HSEB, Bhiwani, Haryana 
 
 

BSE, Himachal Pradesh 

 

GOS&HSE, Alltobeitm,  

Goa 

BSE, Hyderbad, Andhra 

Pradesh 

 

TBSE, Agartala, Tripura 

 

High School Leaving Certificate Examination 
 
 

High School Leaving Certificate Examination 
 
 

High School Leaving Certificate Examination 
 
 

Matriculation Examination 
 
 

Matriculation Examination 
 
 

Matriculation Examination 
 
 

Secondary School Certificate Examination 
 
 

Secondary School Certificate Examination 

 

Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary 

Examination)  

10 West Bengal Board of Secondary WBBSE, Kolkata, West Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary 

Education, Kolkata Bengal Examination) 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 

Board of Secondary Education, 

Rajasthan, Ajmer 

The Jammu & Kashmir State Board of  

School Education, Jammu & Kashmir 

Bihar School Examination Board.  

Patna 

 

BSE, Ajmer, Rajasthan 

 

J&KSBSE, Jammu & 

Kashmir 

 

BSEB, Patna, Bihar 

Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary 

Examination) 

 

Secondary School Examination 
 
 

Secondary School Examination 

 

14 
U.P. Board of High School & Intermediate Education, Allahbad - 

211001 

 

High School Examination 

 

15 
 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 
 

18 

Mizoram Board of School Education, 

Aizwal, 769001 

Board of Secondary Education, 

Guahati 

Maharastra Board of Secondary & 

Higher Secondary Education, Sivajee 

Nagar, Pune-10 

Sri Jagannath Sanskrit University, 

Shree Vihar, Puri 

 

MBSE, Aziwal, Mizoram 
 
 

BSE, Guahati, Assam 

 

MBS&HSE, Puna, 

Maharastra 

 

SJSU, Puri, Odisha 

 

High School Leaving Certificate Examination 
 
 

High School Leaving Certificate Examination 
 
 

Secondary School Certificate Examination 

 

Madhyama Examination (from year 1995 to  

2000) 

 

19 Board of Public Examinations, Kerala  BPE, Kerala 
Secondary School Leaving Certificate 

Examination  



 
 
 

Sl# Name of the Institution/Board Short Name Name of the Examination 
 

20 
 
 

21 
 
 

22 
 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
 
 

26 
 
 

27 
 
 

28 

Board of Secondary Education, 

Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal 

Board of Secondary Education,  

Odisha, Cuttack-1, Year 2001 and  

onwards 

 

Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi 

 

Odisha State Board of Madrasa 

Education, Bhubaneswar 

Chhatisgarh Board of Secondary 

Education, Raipur 

Gujarat Secondary & Higher  

Secondary Education Board, Gandhi 

Nagar, Gujarat - 380243 

Karnataka Secondary Education 

Board, Bangalore 

Tamilnadu State Board of School  

Examination, Chennai - 600006 

Board of Secondary Education, Sikim, 

Gangtok 

BSE, Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh 

 

BSE, Cuttack, Odisha 
 
 

JAC, Ranchi, Jharkhand 

 

OSBME, Bhubaneswar, 

Odisha 

CBSE, Raipur, 

Chhatisgarh 

GSEB, Gandhi Nagar, 

Gujarat 

KSEB, Bangalore, 

Karnatak 

TBSE, Chennai, 

Tamilnadu 

 

BSE, Gangtok, Sikim 

 

High School Certificate Examination 
 
 

Madhyama Sanskrit Examination 
 
 

Secondary School Education 

Moulavi Examination (under condition of 

renewal in every year on production of 

syllabus and question papers) 

 

High School Examination 
 
 

Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard 
 
 

Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard 
 
 

Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard 
 
 

Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard  

 

Under the conditions:- The courses of study 

29 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

31 
 
 
 

32 
 
 
 

33 

Central Board of Secondary Education, 02-Community Centre, 

Sikhya Kendra, Preet Vihar, Delhi, 110301 

 

 

Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations, Pragati 

House, 3rd Floor, 47/48 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110505 

 

National Institute of Open Schooling, A-24-25, Institutional Area, 

NH-24, Sector-12, Noida - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh) 

 

West Bengal Council of Rabindra Open Shooling, Bikash 

Bhawan, East Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091 

 

Andhra Pradesh Open School Society (APOSS), Under the Govt. of 

Andhra Pradesh School Education Department, Hyderabad 

of the above stated examination comprise  

Two language subjects - One of which must  

be English & Three Non-Lunguage subjects 

 

Indian Certificate of Secondary Exam:- 

Under the same condition as explained 

above 

 

Secondary School Examination:- 

Under the same condition as explained 

above 

 

Secondary School Examination:- 

Under the same condition as explained 

above 

Secondary School Certificate 

Examination:- 

Under the same condition as explained 

above  

 

List of Institutions of Abroad India Equivalent H.S.C Examination of B.S.E, Odisha 
 
 

Sl# Name of the Institution/Board 

 

Name of the  

Examination 

 
 

Name of the Examination 

 

1 
Bhutan Board of Examinations,  

Ministry of Education, Thimpu, Bhutan 

 

BBEME, Thimpu, Bhutan 
Bhutan Certificate of Secondary Examination 

w.e.f year 2003  

 

2 Ministry of Education & Sports, Nepal MES. Nepal S.L.C Examination 


