Annexure-2 (List of Equivalent Board)

List of Board's Conducting 10+ (Secondary) Examinations which are declared equivalent to the High School Certificate Examination conducted by the Board of Secondary Education, Odisha

SI#	Name of the Institution/Board Short Name Name of the Examination				
- Oi#		Onort Name	Name of the Examination		
1	Nagaland Board of Secondary Education, Kohima	NBSE, Kohima, Nagaland	High School Leaving Certificate Examination		
2	Board of Secondary Education, Manipur	BSE, Imphal, Manipur	High School Leaving Certificate Examination		
3	Meghalaya Board of School Education, Tura	MBSE, Tura, Meghalaya	High School Leaving Certificate Examination		
4	Punjab School Education Board, S.A.S Nagar, Mohali	PSEB, Mohili, Punjab	Matriculation Examination		
5	Board of School Education Haryana, Bhiwani, Pin-125021	HSEB, Bhiwani, Haryana	Matriculation Examination		
6	Himanchal Pradesh Board of School Education, Dharamsala, Kangra- 176700	BSE, Himachal Pradesh	Matriculation Examination		
7	Goa Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education, Goa	GOS&HSE, Alltobeitm, Goa	Secondary School Certificate Examination		
8	Board of Secondary Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderbad	BSE, Hyderbad, Andhra Pradesh	Secondary School Certificate Examination		
9	Tripura Board of Secondary Education, Gurkhabasti, Kunjaban, Agartala - 799006	TBSE, Agartala, Tripura	Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary Examination)		
10	West Bengal Board of Secondary Education, Kolkata	WBBSE, Kolkata, West Bengal	Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary Examination)		
11	Board of Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Ajmer	BSE, Ajmer, Rajasthan	Madhyamik Parikhya (Secondary Examination)		
12	The Jammu & Kashmir State Board of School Education, Jammu & Kashmir	J&KSBSE, Jammu & Kashmir	Secondary School Examination		
13	Bihar School Examination Board. Patna	BSEB, Patna, Bihar	Secondary School Examination		
14	U.P. Board of High School & Intermediate Education, Allahbad - 211001		High School Examination		
15	Mizoram Board of School Education, Aizwal, 769001	MBSE, Aziwal, Mizoram	High School Leaving Certificate Examination		
16	Board of Secondary Education, Guahati	BSE, Guahati, Assam	High School Leaving Certificate Examination		
17	Maharastra Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education, Sivajee Nagar, Pune-10	MBS&HSE, Puna, Maharastra	Secondary School Certificate Examination		
18	Sri Jagannath Sanskrit University, Shree Vihar, Puri	SJSU, Puri, Odisha	Madhyama Examination (from year 1995 to 2000)		
19	Board of Public Examinations, Kerala BF	PE, Kerala	Secondary School Leaving Certificate Examination		

SI#	Name of the Institution/Board	Short Name	Name of the Examination
20	Board of Secondary Education, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal	BSE, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh	High School Certificate Examination
21	Board of Secondary Education, Odisha, Cuttack-1, Year 2001 and onwards	BSE, Cuttack, Odisha	Madhyama Sanskrit Examination
22	Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi	JAC, Ranchi, Jharkhand	Secondary School Education
23	Odisha State Board of Madrasa Education, Bhubaneswar	OSBME, Bhubaneswar, Odisha	Moulavi Examination (under condition of renewal in every year on production of syllabus and question papers)
24	Chhatisgarh Board of Secondary Education, Raipur	CBSE, Raipur, Chhatisgarh	High School Examination
25	Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat - 380243	GSEB, Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat	Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard
26	Karnataka Secondary Education Board, Bangalore	KSEB, Bangalore, Karnatak	Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard
27	Tamilnadu State Board of School Examination, Chennai - 600006	TBSE, Chennai, Tamilnadu	Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard
28	Board of Secondary Education, Sikim, Gangtok	BSE, Gangtok, Sikim	Matriculation Examination, Tenth Standard
29	Central Board of Secondary Educatio Sikhya Kendra, Preet Vihar, Delhi, 11030	Under the conditions:- The courses of study of the above stated examination comprise Two language subjects - One of which must be English & Three Non-Lunguage subjects	
30	Council for the Indian School Certifica House, 3rd Floor, 47/48 Nehru Place, Ne	Indian Certificate of Secondary Exam:- Under the same condition as explained above	
31	National Institute of Open Schooling, NH-24, Sector-12, Noida - 201309 (Uttar	Secondary School Examination:- Under the same condition as explained above	
32	West Bengal Council of Rabindra Ope Bhawan, East Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata	Secondary School Examination:- Under the same condition as explained above	
33	Andhra Pradesh Open School Society (Andhra Pradesh School Education Depa	Examination:- Under the same condition as explained above	

List of Institutions of Abroad India Equivalent H.S.C Examination of B.S.E, Odisha

SI#	Name of the Institution/Board	Name of the Examination	Name of the Examination
1	Bhutan Board of Examinations, Ministry of Education, Thimpu, Bhutan	BBEME, Thimpu, Bhutan	Bhutan Certificate of Secondary Examination w.e.f year 2003
2	Ministry of Education & Sports, Nepal	MES. Nepal	S.L.C Examination